EPHRAIM CITY COUNCIL

WORK MEETING AGENDA

Council Chambers — Ephraim City Hall
RICH 1M HERITAGE. INWVESTED IN THE FUTURE. 5 South Main, Ephraim, Utah
Wednesday, February 1, 2023

5:30 PM

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82843197096?pwd=TXJ60OEZuUNnICOVkzQiNLMXpFbHZzdz09

CALL TO ORDER

RoLL CALL

. Fraud Prevention Training
Il. Agenda Review

ADJOURNMENT

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) this facility is wheelchair accessible and
handicap parking is available. Request for accommodations and interpretive services must be made three
(3) working days prior to the meeting. Please contact the city office at 283-4631 for information or
assistance.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder / Authorized Agent, does hereby certify that the above

notice and agenda was posted this 27" day of January 2023. A copy was also provided to the local media
and posted on the Utah State website.

CANDICE MAUDSLEY
EPHRAIM CITY RECORDER


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82843197096?pwd=TXJ6OEZuNnlCOVkzQjNLMXpFbHZzdz09

EPHRAIM CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Council Chambers — Ephraim City Hall
5 South Main, Ephraim, Utah
Wednesday, February 1, 2023

6:00 PM

RICH I HERITAGE. [NVESTED IN THE FUTLIRE

Today’s meeting will be held in person in the Council Chambers and is open to the public. Members
of the press and public are also invited to view this meeting live with Zoom.

To participate in the public comment period or any scheduled public hearings, please email
candicem(@ephraimcity.org before 3:00 PM on the day of the meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting 6:00 P.M.
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82843197096?pwd=TXJ60OEZuNnICOVkzQjNLMXpFbHZzdz09

CALL TO ORDER

OPENING CEREMONY

The Ephraim City Council invites any community organization, church, or individual
resident to present a thought, reading, or invocation in the opening ceremony
portion of the public meeting. Those wishing to participate in an Opening
Ceremony should contact the City Recorder by the Friday morning preceding the
meeting. City Council meetings are held the first and third Wednesdays of each
month.

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public may address the City Council on matters not listed on the
agenda. Those interested should fill out a public comments form to be given to the
Mayor prior to the meeting. Each individual will have five minutes to address the
Council and may submit documents outlining their issue. The Council cannot take
legal action on public comment at this time. At the conclusion of each public
comment, the Council may respond to criticism made by those who have addressed
them, may ask staff to review a matter or may ask that a matter be placed on a
future agenda. All City Council meetings are recorded.


mailto:candicem@ephraimcity.org
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82843197096?pwd=TXJ6OEZuNnlCOVkzQjNLMXpFbHZzdz09

. MOTION AGENDA

A. Approval of the January 31, 2023, Warrant Register Pages 5-18
B. Approval of the January 18, 2023, Work and Regular City Council Meeting Pages 19-25
Minutes

C. ECO 23-01 Ordinance Amending and Updating Impact Fees, and Adopting the |Pages 26-126

Consolidated Fee Schedule

Discussion and Possible approval of ECO 23-01 amending and updating the Impact
Fee Ordinance which will reorganize and recodify existing ordinances for uniformity
without altering the outcomes and conclusions of the Impact Fees Facility Plan and

Impact Fees Analysis Ordinance and adopting the Consolidated Fee Schedule.

D. Ephraim West Yard Subdivision Preliminary Plat |Pages 127-130

Discussion and possible Preliminary Plat approval for the 2-lot West Ephraim Yard
lot-split at approximately 645 W 300 N (Swamp Footers Road) Ephraim, UT 84627,
Ephraim City, Applicant. — Sean Lewis, AICP, Planning and Zoning Administrator.

lll. Appointments and Council Reports
Discussion and possible action on the following items:
A. Appointments
B. Council Reports

1. City Council may report on meetings/events attended and issues discussed in
meetings/events attended by a Councilmember in their official capacity as the
City’s representative.

2. City Council questions regarding the update must be limited solely for
clarification purposes. If further discussion is warranted, the issue will be added
to a future agenda for a detailed briefing.

3. City Council report of upcoming meetings.

4. City Council request for agenda items to be placed on future Council Meeting
agendas.

IV. City Manager Report
This is the City Manager’s opportunity to give notice to the City Council of current
events impacting the City. Comments are intended to be informational only and no
discussion, deliberation or decision will occur on this item.

V. CLOSED SESSION



The Council may vote to discuss matters in Closed Session pursuant to Utah Code
annotated 52-4-5 and will determine if any action should be taken from items discussed
during the Closed Session at that time.

ADJOURNMENT

From time to time, matters are discussed by the City Council that do not appear on the posted agenda. ltems that
require/request action taken by the City Council will appear in the posted agenda. Submitted Action Items for the Council
agenda must be received by the City Recorder's office by the Friday prior to the Council meeting and should be accompanied
by any and all supporting written documentation. Without such documentation, the recorder reserves the right to postpone the
hearing of any item until such documentation has been submitted.

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) this facility is wheelchair accessible and handicap parking is
available. Request for accommodations and interpretive services must be made three (3) working days prior to the meeting.
Please contact the city office at 283-4631 for information or assistance.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted this 27th
day of January 2023. A copy was also provided to the local media and posted on the Utah State website.

Candice Maudsley,
EPHRAIM CITY RECORDER



EPHRAIM CITY CORPORATION

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 1/18/2023-1/31/2023

Page:
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Jan 31, 2023 12:4g6M

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
ADAMS, CELESTE
14671 ADAMS, CELESTE 2301 10-42-310 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL COURT-INTERPERTING-01-24-2023 01/30/2023 50.00 .00
Total ADAMS, CELESTE: 50.00 .00
ALSCO
325 ALSCO 2694162 10-75-265 CLEANING LIBRARY-CLEANING CLOTHS 01/18/2023 18.63 .00
325 ALSCO 2694162 10-51-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE GEN GOVT-CITY HALL MATS 01/18/2023 82.48 .00
325 ALSCO 2694163 10-79-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SENIOR CENTER-INDOOR & OUTDOOR MATS-JAN 01/25/2023 70.07 .00
Total ALSCO: 171.18 .00
ANDERSON SERVICE CENTER
15691 ANDERSON SERVICE CENTER 36341 51-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WATER-TIRE MOUNT, BALANCE, DISPOSAL 01/24/2023 18.33 .00
15591 ANDERSON SERVICE CENTER 36341 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STREETS-TIRE MOUNT,BALANCE, DISPOSAL 01/24/2023 18.34 .00
15591 ANDERSON SERVICE CENTER 36341 52-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEWER-TIRE MOUNT, BALANCE, DISPOSAL 01/24/2023 18.33 .00
Total ANDERSON SERVICE CENTER: 55.00 .00
ANIXTER, INC
11488 ANIXTER, INC 5551382-00 53-40-620 HYDRO MAINT POWER-CABLE ASSEMBLY 01/20/2023 535.80 .00
Total ANIXTER, INC: 535.80 .00
APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.
475 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 413253 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POLICE-LIDAR, ACCESSORIES-JAG GRANT 01/17/2023 2,543.40 .00
Total APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.: 2,543.40 .00
AUTO ZONE
13207 AUTO ZONE 0876551647 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-TRUCK MATS 01/03/2023 27.59 .00
Total AUTO ZONE: 27.59 .00
BAKER & TAYLOR
14658 BAKER & TAYLOR 2037241084 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS, MAGAZINES, ETC. 01/03/2023 18.17 .00
14658 BAKER & TAYLOR 2037265872 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS, MAGAZINES, ETC. 01/16/2023 52.33 .00




EPHRAIM CITY CORPORATION

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 1/18/2023-1/31/2023
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
Total BAKER & TAYLOR: 70.50 .00
CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
1415 CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 311669 53-40-480 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES POWER-FLUKE C25 CAMO CASE 01/11/2023 99,90 .00
1415 CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 312122 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-FLUKE CAMO CASE 01/18/2023 49.95 .00
1415 CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 312152 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-LIGHTS-VOLLEYBALL 01/18/2023 1,424.03 00
1415 CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 312346 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-LADDER 01/23/2023 320.00 .00
1415 CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 312348 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-PARTS-VOLLEYBALL 01/23/2023 48.15 .00
Total CENTRAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.: 1,942.03 00
CENTRAL UTAH PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT
13509 CENTRAL UTAH PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT 2023FE-1558 10-70-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE REC-FOOD ESTABLISHMENT FEE-2022 & 2023 11/01/2022 310.00 .00
13509 CENTRAL UTAH PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT 2212 51-40-265 WATER QUALITY TESTS & CHLORINE WATER-WATER QUALITY TESTS 12/31/2022 180.00 .00
Total CENTRAL UTAH PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT: 490.00 .00
CLEAN CUT ROOFING & SIDING
15809 CLEAN CUT ROOFING & SIDING 4471 10-33-400 STATE GRANTS SORENSEN CABIN-ROOF-REMAINING 50% 01/09/2023 5,840.00 .00
Total CLEAN CUT ROOFING & SIDING: 5,840.00 .00
CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC
1715 CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC 57990552.001  53-40-620 HYDRO MAINT POWER-HYDRO-CONTROL RELAY 01/24/2023 368.00 .00
Total CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC: 368.00 .00
COMMERCIAL BUSINESS RADIO, L.C.
14084 COMMERCIAL BUSINESS RADIO, L.C 20720 10-57-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE FIRE-RADIO REPAIR-030061 01/13/2023 91.95 .00
Total COMMERCIAL BUSINESS RADIO, L.C.. 91.95 .00
COX, SYDNEY
13368 COX, SYDNEY 2301 10-75-230 TRAVEL LIBRARY-MILEAGE-REIMB-SPECIAL EVENTS 01/20/2023 14.84 .00
Total COX, SYDNEY: 14.84 .00
DATA CENTER LLC, THE
12498 DATA CENTER LLC, THE 2301 10-43-245 POSTAGE ADMIN-POSTAGE-JAN 12/30/2021 700.00 .00
12498 DATA CENTERLLC, THE 59288 10-44-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES FINANCE-PRINTING-DEC 12/30/2022 722.85 .00
Total DATA CENTER LLC, THE: 1,422.85 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA
2660 EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA 2302A 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POLICE-AUTO PARTS 01/30/2023 10.63 .00
2660 EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA 2302A 51-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WATER-AUTO PARTS 01/30/2023 21.26 .00
2660 EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA 2302A 10-80-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STREETS-AUTO PARTS 01/30/2023 21.26 00
2660 EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA 2302A 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-AUTO PARTS 01/30/2023 31.89 .00
2660 EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA 2302A 52-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEWER-AUTO PARTS 01/30/2023 21.26 .00
Total EPHRAIM AUTO PARTS-NAPA: 106.30 00
EPHRAIM TIRE PROS & SERVICE
14029 EPHRAIM TIRE PROS & SERVICE 0097547 10-57-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE FIRE-STIHLTUNE-UP 121282022 39.95 .00
Total EPHRAIM TIRE PROS & SERVICE: 38.95 .ao
HAYES, DAVIS
3495 HAYES, DAVIS 2301 52-40-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE SEWER-WORK BCOTS-REIMB 01/20/2023 138.71 00
Total HAYES, DAVIS: 138.71 .00
HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC.
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-60-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES STREETS-DEPT SUPP 121312022 29.98 00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POLICE-EQUIP SUPP & MAINT 121312022 12.14 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 52-40-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES SEWER-DEPT SUPP 12131/2022 129.66 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-54-740 CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT POLICE-GUARD SHACK 12/31/2022 105.15 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-57-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE FIRE-EQUIP SUPP & MAINT 1213112022 28.45 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-72-262 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PARKS-GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 1213112022 14.03 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-51-730 CAPITAL OUTLAY - IMPROVEMENTS CAP QUTLAY-CITY BLDG 12/31/2022 44.90 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-79-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SENIOR CENTER-BLDG MAINT 12/31/2022 84.57 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-60-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES STREETS-DEPT SUPP 12131/2022 129.66 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-EQUIP SUPPLIES 121312022 562.86 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 51-40-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES WATER-DEPT SUPP 12/31/2022 129.66 .00
3550 HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC. 2212 10-77-262 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CEMETERY-GROUNDS MAINT 12/31/2022 1391 .00
Total HERMANSEN'S COMPANY INC 1,284.97 .00
I-FOUR MEDIA LLC
3810 I|-FOUR MEDIA LLC 24656 59-40-8630 EVENT EXP AIRPORT-FLY-IN-SHIRTS 09/06/2022 231.50 .00
3810 I-FOUR MEDIALLC 24982 10-57-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES FIRE-PRINTED VINYL DECALS 11/30/2022 38.75 .00
3810 |-FOUR MEDIA LLC 25146 10-43-220 PUBLIC NOTICES & PROMOTIONS ADMIN-PUB MTG NOTICE VINYL LETTERS 01/17/2023 26.02 .00
Total I-FOUR MEDIA LLC: 296.27 .00
INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC
3910 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC 1018390639 53-40-620 HYDRO MAINT POWER-HYDRO COVERALLS 01/18/2023 102.98 00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
3910 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC 1018419526 52-40-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE SEWER-UNIFORM-E CASTRO BOOTS 01/26/2023 54.98 .00
3910 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC 1018419526 51-40-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE WATER-UNIFORM-E CASTRO BOOTS 01/26/2023 54.98 00
3910 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC 1018419526 10-80-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE STREETS-UNIFORM-E CASTRO BOOTS 01/26/2023 54.99 .00
3910 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC 1018419936 52-40-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE SEWER-SNOWBLOWER GLOVES 01/26/2023 2299 00

Total INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC: 290.92 .00

KIDS REFERENCE COMPANY, INC.

4455 KIDS REFERENCE COMPANY, INC. KRC10-11403 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS 10/14/2022 243.81 .00
4455 KIDS REFERENCE COMPANY, INC. KRC11-11556 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS 11/15/2022 260.81 .00
Total KIDS REFERENCE COMPANY, INC.: 504.62 .00

L N CURTIS & SONS

4560 L N CURTIS & SONS INVEE67149 10-57-740 CAPITAL QUTLAY - EQUIPMENT FIRE-ELITE BRUSH PANTS 01/13/2023 392.00 .00
Total L N CURTIS & SONS: 392.00 .00

MAIN AUTO & TRUCK SUPPLY
5110 MAIN AUTO & TRUCK SUPPLY 15071-100572  51-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WATER-SEAT COVER 01/11/2023 54.47 .00
5110 MAIN AUTO & TRUCK SUPPLY 15071-100572  52-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEWER-SEAT COVER 01/11/2023 54.47 .00
5110 MAIN AUTO & TRUCK SUPPLY 15071-100572 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STREETS-SEAT COVER 01/11/2023 54.48 .00

Total MAIN AUTO & TRUCK SUPPLY: 163.42 .00

MASON, MARLIN

5255 MASON, MARLIN 93181 10-51-310 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL CONTRACT FOR COMPUTERS 02/01/2023 3,000.00 .00
Total MASON, MARLIN: 3,000.00 .00

MICROMARKETING LLC
5450 MICROMARKETING LLC 912368 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS 01/26/2023 13,59 .00
5450 MICROMARKETING LLC 912378 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS 01/26/2023 28.78 .00

Total MICROMARKETING LLC: 42.37 .00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

5620 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 1411002226 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POL-DATA STORAGE BODY CAMS-DEC 2022 01/20/2023 129.33 .00

Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC: 129.33 .00
NEPHI CITY RECREATION

14124 NEPHI CITY RECREATION 2301 10-70-486 TRACK & FIELD EXPENSES REC-TRACK & FIELD-JAVELIN 01/24/2023 695.00 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
Total NEPHI CITY RECREATION: 695.00 .00
NORTH SANPETE DISPOSAL
5945 NORTH SANPETE DISPOSAL 83138 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STREETS-DUMPSTER-DEC 01/11/2023 48.31 .00
5945 NORTH SANPETE DISPOSAL 83138 53-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POWER-DUMPSTER-DEC 01/11/2023 3221 .00
5945 NORTH SANPETE DISPOSAL 83138 10-51-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE CITY HALL DUMPST SERV-DEC 01/11/2023 96.62 .00
Total NORTH SANPETE DISPOSAL: 177.14 .00
PEHP
12697 PEHP 0123939693 53-40-135 INSURANCE BENEFITS POWER-LTD-JASON LARSEN 12/20/2022 696.19 .00
12697 PEHP 0123952088 53-40-135 INSURANCE BENEFITS POWER-LTD-JASON LARSEN 01/20/2023 696.19 .00
Total PEHP: 1,392.38 .00
REDMOND MINERALS, INC,
6915 REDMOND MINERALS, INC. 359887 10-60-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES STREETS-DEPT SUPP-BULK ICER 01/11/2023 352.80 .00
6915 REDMOND MINERALS, INC. 359951 10-60-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES STREETS-DEPT SUPP-BULK ICER 01/12/2023 723.12 .00
Total REDMOND MINERALS, INC.: 1,075.92 .00
SANPETE MESSENGER
7415 SANPETE MESSENGER 6009901 10-43-200 EMPLOYEE - MGR MEETINGS ADMIN-PUB NOTICE-MTG SCHEDULE 01/18/2023 80.00 .00
Total SANPETE MESSENGER: 80.00 .00
SANPETE TRADE ASSOCIATION
7455 SANPETE TRADE ASSOCIATION 2301 10-36-232 SENIOR CITIZENS REV SEN CTR-D REYES RESERVATION 01/30/2023 125.00 .00
Total SANPETE TRADE ASSOCIATION: 125.00 .00
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION
7502 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION 8106089878 10-51-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE CITY BLDG ELEV MAINT-QUARTER 4 11/01/2022 1,077.23 .00
Total SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION: 1,077.23 .00
SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS CO INC
7505 SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS CO INC 1024827-00 51-40-265 WATER QUALITY TESTS & CHLORINE WATER-CHLORINE LEAD WASHERS 01/19/2023 75.00 .00
7505 SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS CO INC 3040414 51-40-265 WATER QUALITY TESTS & CHLORINE WATER-CYLINDER MONTHLY RENTAL 01/17/2023 84,00 00
Total SCHOLZEN PRODUCTS CO INC: 159.00 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
SNOW COLLEGE THEATRE RENTS
7828 SNOW COLLEGE THEATRE RENTS MISS EPHRAIM  10-50-332 MISS EPHRAIM CONTEST MISS EPHRAIM-2023 THEATER RENTAL-DEPOSIT 01/18/2023 241.50 0o
Total SNOW COLLEGE THEATRE RENTS: 241.50 .00
SORENSON, KENDON
15983 SORENSON, KENDON 2301 53-21350 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ELECTRIC-UTIL DEP REFUND 01/25/2023 120.00 .00
15983 SORENSON, KENDON 2301 51-21350 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS WATER-UTIL DEP REFUND 01/25/2023 30.00 .00
Total SORENSON, KENDON: 150.00 .00
SOUTHWEST PLUMBING SUPPLY
7880 SOUTHWEST PLUMBING SUPPLY $4333362.001  10-77-262 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CEMETERY-SPRINKLER PARTS 01/12/2023 53.10 .00
7990 SOUTHWEST PLUMBING SUPPLY $4391269.001  10-77-262 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CEMETERY-SPRINKLER PARTS 01/12/2023 11.67 .00
7990 SOUTHWEST PLUMBING SUPPLY $4399926.001  52-40-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES SEWER-HOSE & PARTS 01/26/2023 295.63 .00
Total SOUTHWEST PLUMBING SUPPLY: 360.40 .00
SUNSET MEADOWS FLORAL & GIFT
14811 SUNSET MEADOWS FLORAL & GIFT 3727 10-41-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LEGISLATIVE-FLOWERS-SYMPATHY-J SCOTT 01/20/2023 100.00 .00
14811 SUNSET MEADOWS FLORAL & GIFT 3rz7 10-43-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE ADMIN-SYMPATHY FLOWERS-S WIDMER 01/20/2023 100.00 .00
Total SUNSET MEADOWS FLORAL & GIFT: 200.00 .00
THOMAS, NATE
15981 THOMAS, NATE 1 10-50-360 RAP EXP COMMUNITY CENTER-ENTERTAINMENT 01/13/2023 300.00 .00
15981 THOMAS, NATE 2A 10-50-360 RAP EXP COMM CENTER-ENTERTAINMENT-1-27-23 01/18/2023 350.00 .00
Total THOMAS, NATE: 650.00 .00
UAMPS
8920 UAMPS 2212 53-40-360 POWER PURCHASE POWER-POWER BILL-DEC 01/25/2023 521,292.17 .00
Total UAMPS: 521,292.17 .00
ULINE
15300 ULINE 158321492 10-50-360 RAP EXP COMMUNITY CENTER-MESSAGE CENTER SIGN 01/05/2023 1,037.75 .00
Total ULINE: 1,037.75 .00
UTAH STATE TREASURER
15982 UTAH STATE TREASURER 297123 ADANI  53-21350 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS UNCLAIMED PROPERTY-A DANIELS 01/19/2023 40.16 .00
15982 UTAH STATE TREASURER 297123 IASINT  53-21350 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS UNCLAIMED PROPERTY-IASINTO 01/19/2023 50.78 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account and Title Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
Total UTAH STATE TREASURER: 90.84 .00

WALMART
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-75-490 DEVELOPMENT GRANT EXP. LIBRARY-GRANT EXPENSES 01/24/2023 28.30 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-43-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE ADMIN-OFF SUPP 01/24/2023 71.66 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBRARY-BOOKS 01/24/2023 24239 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENIOR CENTER-RAP EXPENSES 01/24/2023 138.14 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-77-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES CEMETERY-SUPP-KARL'S RETIREMENT 01/24/2023 36.17 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-75-460 STORY HOUR & SPECIAL PROGRAMS LIBRARY-SPECIAL PROGRAMS 01/24/2023 123.36 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-72-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE PARKS-SUPP-KARL'S RETIREMENT 01/24/2023 36.18 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-41-200 EMPLOYEE - MGR MEETINGS LEGIS-MEETINGS 01/24/2023 3286 .00
9540 WALMART 1646505249 10-75-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES LIBRARY-SUPPLIES 01/24/2023 23.85 .00

Total WALMART: 732.71 .00

ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 23M 10-72-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY PARKS-PARKS-SONIA'S-KARL RET 01/31/2023 25.00 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-TRANSF PAPER 01/31/2023 15.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENSIT-SENCIT-AZ-ACTIVITY SET 01/31/2023 123.24 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 9.39 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-GAMES 01/31/2023 167.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-220 PUBLIC NOTICES & PROMOTIONS LIBR-LIBR-SHOWMARK-SIGN 01/31/2023 181.50 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-490 DEVELOPMENT GRANT EXP. LIBR-LIBR-AZ-MARKERS-GRANT 01/31/2023 9.50 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-BINGO SUPP 01/31/2023 60.26 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE FIN-FIN-AZ-ORGANIZER 01/31/2023 18.46 .00
9842 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE FIN-FIN-AZ-BINDER SLEEVES 01/31/2023 4.93 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 9.24 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-CABINET 01/31/2023 289.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 26.30 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-782 CO - ARPA - WELL 3 CONVERSION COMM-COMM-WELLHOUSE PERMIT 01/31/2023 14.88 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-POSTAGE-BOOKS 01/31/2023 3.85 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-PLAY FOOD 01/31/2023 29.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-57-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE-FIRE-POSTAGE-CBR 01/31/2023 13.78 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-45-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE COMM-COMM-AZ-CHAIR MAT 01/31/2023 34.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-42-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE COURT-COURT-AZ-CALENDAR 01/31/2023 11.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-42-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY COURT-COURT-JCCC REG 01/31/2023 250.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STS-5TS-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 40.66 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-GAMES PANS 01/31/2023 91.34 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-57-230 TRAVEL FIRE-FIRE-FIRE SCHOOL 01/31/2023 954.70 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-782 CO - ARPA - WELL 3 CONVERSION COMM-COMM-WELLHOUSE PERMIT 01/31/2023 2.50 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-41-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY LEGIS-LEGIS-SNOW COLL-RETREAT 01/31/2023 50.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-45-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE COMM-COMM-AZ-RECORDER 01/31/2023 71.90 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 18.43 .00
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9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POL-POL-AZ- DESK SPEAKER 01/31/2023 46.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-41-230 TRAVEL LEGIS-LEGIS-TOWNEPLACE-LOD 01/31/2023 356.26 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY POL-POL-TRAINING-KREBS 01/31/2023 815.00- .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 22.50 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-57-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY FIRE-FIRE-NFPA-TRAINING 01/31/2023 1,285.26 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEW-SEW-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 40.66 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-79-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SENCIT-SENCIT-BABY STATION 01/31/2023 589.35 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-480 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES LIBR-LIBR-AZ-ORG & RISER 01/31/2023 72.96 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-310 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL ADMN-ADMN-SHREDDING 01/31/2023 646.11 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE FIN-FIN-AZ-BUS CARD SLEEVE 01/31/2023 6.49 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-45-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE COMM-COMM-CANDIES-KIMBALL 01/31/2023 52.26 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-77-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE CEM-CEM-SONIA'S-KARL RET 01/31/2023 25.00 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 239.17 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-782 CO - ARPA - WELL 3 CONVERSION COMM-COMM-WELLHOUSE PERMIT 01/31/2023 595.18 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-57-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY FIRE-FIRE-OSU-CODE BOOK 01/31/2023 117.90 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-70-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY REC-REC-URPA-REG-LEFEVRE 01/31/2023 390.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES 01/31/2023 171.96 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-630 ANIMAL CONTROL ANIM-ANIM-BW-CONF 01/31/2023 381.88 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOK COVERS 01/31/2023 25.95 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 42.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-460 STORY HOUR & SPECIAL PROGRAMS LIBR-LIBR-AZ-PROGRAM SUPP 01/31/2023 54,98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WAT-WAT-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 15185 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 2299 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY POL-POL-TRAINING-KREBS 01/31/2023 815.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-77-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE CEM-CEM-ROYS-RETIREMENT 01/31/2023 147.62 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-51-482 COMPUTER HARDWARE GENGOVT-GENGOVT-AZ-DOOR SWITCH SENSOR 01/31/2023 70.76 a0
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 47.39 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-51-730 CAPITAL OUTLAY - IMPROVEMENTS GENGOVT-GENGOVT-BLDG CO-MEALS 01/31/2023 148.93 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STS-STS-AZ-AIR VALVE 01/31/2023 23.73 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE ADMN-ADMN-AZ-PLANT CLEANER 01/31/2023 34.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE FIN-FIN-AZ-RECORDER 01/31/2023 71.90 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-LAKESHORE-CHAIRS 01/31/2023 872.79 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-45-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE COMM-COMM-AZ-CHAIR MAT 01/31/2023 40.27 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-80-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WAT-WAT-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 40.66 .00
9842 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-41-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY LEGIS-LEGIS-LOD REG 01/31/2023 90.00 .00
9842 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-630 ANIMAL CONTROL ANIM-ANIM-TRAC SUPP-TRAP 01/31/2023 84.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES 01/31/2023 401.52 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-42-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE COURT-COURT-AZ-MANILA ENV 01/31/2023 17.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 52-40-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY SEW-SEW-WASTEWATER EXAM 01/31/2023 100.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-PLAY MATS 01/31/2023 139.58 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOK COV, ENV 01/31/2023 247.08 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 20.76 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-630 BANKING ADMN-Refund Late Fees 01/31/2023 39.00- .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE POL-POL-AZ- MOBILE PRINTER 01/31/2023 219.00 00
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9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-PLAY KITCHEN 01/31/2023 134.99 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS-REF 01/31/2023 8.01- .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-PROJECTOR 01/31/2023 103.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE WAT-WAT-AZ-AIR VALVE 01/31/2023 23.74 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-51-482 COMPUTER HARDWARE GENGOVT-GENGOVT-AZ-HW-SENSCOR 01/31/2023 95.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 24.01- .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 17.16 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE LIBER-LIBR-ACE-SUPP 01/31/2023 130156 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 53-40-160 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE POW-POW-RITZ-UNIFORM 01/31/2023 2,054.57 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-70-482 BASKETBALL EXPENSES REC-REC-AZ-SCORE BOOKS 01/31/2023 48.95 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-782 CO - ARPA - WELL 3 CONVERSION COMM-COMM-WELLHOUSE PERMIT 01/31/2023 100.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-51-482 COMPUTER HARDWARE GENGOVT-GENGOVT-AZ-HW-MONITOR 01/31/2023 529.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE STS-STS-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 151.85 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 16.79 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-630 BANKING ADMN-Finance charge refund 01/31/2023 259.48- .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-210 TRAINING & CONTENGENCY ADMN-ADMN-IIMC-MMC APP 01/31/2023 50.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 320.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 40.27 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE ADMN-ADMN-AZ-MANILA ENV 01/31/2023 18.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 78.48 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES 01/31/2023 718.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-610 YOUTH COUNCIL EYCC-EYCC-LOD 01/31/2023 560.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-41-230 TRAVEL LEGIS-LEGIS-PARKING-LOD 01/31/2023 10.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-460 STORY HOUR & SPECIAL PROGRAMS LIBR-LIBR-DOLR TREE-STORY 01/31/2023 21.35 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-460 STORY HOUR & SPECIAL PROGRAMS LIBR-LIBR-ACE-SUPP 01/31/2023 277.83 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-51-482 COMPUTER HARDWARE GENGOVT-GENGOVT-AZ-CABLES 01/31/2023 116.92 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 53-40-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY POW-POW-AZ-ELEC REF BOOKS 01/31/2023 121.30 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 18.15 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-PAPER, DON BOX 01/31/2023 31.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 262.01 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 15.47 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 98.10 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-60-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEW-SEW-AZ-AIR VALVE 01/31/2023 2374 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 22.50 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-43-615 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM WELL-WELL-AZ-PRIZE 01/31/2023 15.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-54-630 ANIMAL CONTROL ANIM-ANIM-ACES-CATCH POLE 01/31/2023 220.38 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-LABEL TAPES 01/31/2023 9.79 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 52-40-250 EQUIP SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SEW-SEW-AZ-TONER 01/31/2023 151.86 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-HEAVY TABLE 01/31/2023 263.29 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 47-40-310 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL BLDAUTH-BLDGAUTH-BUS RENEW 01/31/2023 10.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-72-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY PARKS-PARKS-ROYS-RETIREMENT 01/31/2023 147.63 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-LABELS 01/31/2023 15.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-POSTAGE-BOOKS 01/31/2023 413 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 15.49 .00
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9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 51-40-210 TRAINING & CONTINGENCY WAT-WAT-WASTEWATER EXAM 01/31/2023 100.00 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-79-260 BLDGS SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE SENCIT-SENCIT-SIMPLISAFE-ALARM 01/31/2023 27.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-50-360 RAP EXP SENCIT-SENCIT-AZ-FLOOR WAX 01/31/2023 58.48 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 5.99 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 19.98 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-250 EQUIP. SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE FIN-FIN-AZ-MOUSEPADS 01/31/2023 7.99 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-POSTAGE-BOOKS 01/31/2023 13.11 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-CARDSTOCK 01/31/2023 12.99 00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-75-320 BOOKS, PERIODICALS, & MAGAZINE LIBR-LIBR-AZ-BOOKS 01/31/2023 19.73 .00
9942 ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER 2301 10-44-630 BANKING ADMN-Returned Check charge 01/31/2023 29.00 .00

Total ZIONS BANK - BANKCARD CENTER: 17,722.11 .00

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK

12088 ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 2301 47-40-310 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL TRUST #2445916-SERIES 2020-ADMIN FEE 01/19/2023 1,500.00 .00
Total ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK: 1,500.00 .00
Grand Totals: 568,771.25 .00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:
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Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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Zion's Bank Cards Detail January INV #2301 _ ,
Line# Dept Code [feNiok3 Umvpx;‘_mzq EMPLOYEE SHORT DETAIL GL ACCOUNT  AMOUNT — S| AN N
1 ADMN Misc Jon Knudsen Refund of Late Fees o Refund Late Fees 10-44-630 | S (39.00)] o
2 ADMN _s_mmll‘u ‘.\ ~ [JonKnudsen | mm«::ia checkcharge B ‘i. |Returned Check charge ~ |10-44-630  |$ ~ 28.00 | |caro1 1,687.18 | ¥
3 ADMN Misc | \Jon Knudsen Finance charge refund B o |Finance chargerefund ~ [10-44-630 | $ ﬁmmm hm”_ cARD2 | 8499 |v
4 ADMN CARD 4 Candice Maudsley SHRED-IT-Document gm:mmm_ﬂm:ﬁ ||||| |ADMN-SHREDDING 10-43-310 S 64611 | _|carps | 106006 [ v o
5 usR CARD4 |Library Sarah Tl | USPS-Postage-Books ) ~ |LIBR- vom‘ﬁrmm\mﬂOxm 10-75-240  |$ 1311 CARDA | 1,330439 | ¥
6 usk cARD4 |Library  |SarahTui | DOLLAR TREE-Programming Supplies LIBR-DOLR TREE-STORY l10-75-460 |3 2135 cARD S 3,602.89 | v
7 L8R CARD4  |Library Sarah Tui SHOWMARK MEDIA-Best of Sanpete Plague LIBR- mloégbmx SIGN 10-75-220 | $ 18150 | CARDE 4,89761 | ¥
B uBR CARD4 |Library - |SarahTui ~ |USPS-Postage-Books - LIBR-POSTAGE-BOOKS . 10-75-240 5. 3.95 CARD 7 | 257164 |V
£l LIBR CARD 4 Library |Sarah Tui ACE beus..}zm.mn:ﬁ..:m:n & mc_u es - LIBR-ACE-SUPP 10- um -250 | S 13015 | CARD &8 | 205457 | ¥ i
10 coMm CARD4  |Community Umcm_c_uam:a _|Megan Spur CANDIES ON MAIN-Gift for mwmm:.m Surgery o nogg‘ﬂbzc_mm -KIMBALL 10-45-240 S 52.26 POLICE | 602,26 | ¥
11 SENCIT CARD m“ Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton WEBSTAURA SENCIT-HEAVY TABLE 10-50-360 S 263.29  [sHaun | i
12 REC CARDS  |Recreation Brandon LeFevre REC-URPA-REG-LEFEVRE 10-70-210 | S 390,00 |  |misc | (269.48)
13 SENCIT CARDS | Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton  |s&S WORLDWIDE-GAME mbgm‘vwmxbmm SENCIT-GAMES 10-50-360 S 167.89 Cfrera | 1772211 Al
14 SENCIT CARDS | Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton | WALMART.COM-VIDEO GAMES & zm_s.mm_mmm_v\!\ ~ |SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES | 10-50-360 S 718.00 STATEMENT g
15 SENCT card5 | Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton [ WALMART.COM-GAMING SUPPLIES _ |SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES | 10-50-360 $ 40152 o -
16 SENCIT CARD S |Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton i WEBSTAURANT-| mmm< njm_._m_:w Station - ] mmzn\_._.‘m.pg. STATION 10-79-260 | $ 58935 | R
17 SENCIT CARDS | Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton ~ |LAKESHORE LEARNING-KIDSCHAIRS SENCIT-LAKESHORE- nI)_mm 10-50-360 |$ 87279 | N
18 SENCIT CARD5 | Senior Citizen Center ___|Michael Patton WALMART.COM-GAMING SUPPLIES B SENCIT-WALMART-GAMES  |10-50-360 | § 17196 | |
19 SENCIT CARDS  |Senior Citizen Center Michael Patton SIMPLISAFE-Alarm System . — SENCIT-SIMPLISAFE-ALARM _ |10-79-260 | § 27.99 ,
20 ADMN CARD 6  |Admin Candice Maudsley AMAZON-Artificial Plant ¢ ADMN-AZ-PLANT CLEANER  |10-43-240 s 3499 | _ A
21 POL CARD & vu__nm Aaron Broomhead AMAZON-Mobile Printer POL-AZ- MOBILE PRINTER |10~ 54- 250 |§ 219.00
22 UBR CARD6  Library ~ SarashTui  |AMAZON-Laber Maker Tapes B . __LIBR-AZ-LABEL TAPES _110-75- 250 S . B
23 U8R CARD6 | Library i - ~ SarahTui  |AMAZON-Books — M Emmu.mmimloinxm.| 75320 S e |
24 POL CARDG | Police |Lynsey Zeeman MAZON-Desktop S mcc:armﬂ o POL-AZ- DESK SPEAKER 10-54-250 | S5 -
25 STS CARD6  Streets |.xm_._.< Carver  |AMAZON-Toner Cartridge o STS-AZ-TONER 10-60-250 | $ 40, mm‘_ I -